

400 N MARLAND BLVD HOBBS, NEW MEXICO 88240

OFFICE: 575-397-3202 FAX: 575-397-1689

## **BUSINESS OF THE YEAR NOMINATION**

(Awarded June 27, 2024, at the Hobbs Chamber's Annual Banquet, must be present to win)

The Hobbs Chamber of Commerce wishes to recognize an exemplary Hobbs Chamber of Commerce member business, one that both supports our community and demonstrates one or more of the characteristics of the Hobbs Chamber's purpose or motto extraordinarily. Please nominate a business that you feel deserves to be recognized as our 2024 Business of the Year.

**Mission:** To provide the tools and to create the environment for Hobbs-area businesses to thrive. **Purpose:** Vibrant commerce is the key to building the community we are all proud to call home. **Motto:** Promoting Commerce. Promoting Community. Promoting Character.

Business Name (Nominee):

Address:

Phone Number:

Primary Contact Person of the Nominated Business:

Nominator and Contact Information (no anonymous nominations will be accepted):

Tell us why your nominee deserves to be selected as the 2024 Business of the Year. If extra space is required please attach additional pages.

Deadline: Tuesday, June 11, 2024, 4:30 p.m.

Please return your entry form to Patty Collins, HCC, 400 N. Marland Blvd., Hobbs, NM 88240 or email executive@hobbschamber.org. To confirm your nomination as a Hobbs Chamber of Commerce member, please go to Hobbschamber.org Find It In Hobbs Member Directory.

HOBBSCHAMBER.ORG Promoting Commerce. Promoting Community. Promoting Character.